# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Douglas J Knight | 06/21/2013     |
| Kenneth L Knight | 06/25/2013     |
| David A Knight   | 06/25/2013     |
| David Drahman    | 06/25/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Knight Boat Docks, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 28308 North Cedar Road |
| City:           | Deer Park              |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON             |
| Postal Code:    | 99006                  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13927567 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5093635200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-242-2222
Email: bjeckle@lukins.com
Correspondent Name: William A. Jeckle
Address Line 1: 717 West Sprague

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KNIGHT 27961.005    |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | William A. Jeckle   |  |
| Signature:              | /William A. Jeckle/ |  |

502399866 REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0894

13927667

ICH \$40.00

| Date:  | 06/26/2013   |
|--|--|
|  | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=davidassignment#page1.tif source=davidassignment#page2.tif source=dougassignment#page1.tif source=dougassignment#page2.tif source=drahmanassignment#page1.tif source=drahmanassignment#page2.tif source=kenassignment#page1.tif source=kenassignment#page2.tif |  |

WHEREAS, David A. Knight, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Spokane County in the state of Washington, whose Post Office address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 ("Assignor") is a Co-Inventor of all certain new and useful improvements in a FLOATING MARINE DOCK AND CONNECTION SYSTEM THERE FOR ("Invention") for which a Which a Utility Patent Application for a United States Patent is being filed; and

WHEREAS, Knight Boat Docks, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company whose mailing address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 (hereinafter "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said Provisional Patent Application and said Invention in the United States and throughout the entire world, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any other country. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate authority of any foreign Patent Office to issue any said Patent in that country to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

| this assignment and sale not been made. |   |
|---|---|
| Executed this 25 lay of June            | , 2013  |
| David A. Knight                         |   |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON ) : ss              |   |
| County of Spokane  On this 15 hay of    | _, 2013, before me personally appeared DAVID A. cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and |
|   | e as his own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and  |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OF              | FICIAL SEAL the day and year in this certificate first above  |
| written.                                |   |
| TOTALIS TOTALIS                         | Notary Public (Signature)  QNICC M. LONG (Print Name)   |
| White WASHING                           | My appointment expires: 5 - 11-15   |

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had

WHEREAS, Douglas J. Knight, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Spokane County in the state of Washington, whose Post Office address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 ("Assignor") is a Co-Inventor of all certain new and useful improvements in a **FLOATING MARINE DOCK AND CONNECTION SYSTEM THERE FOR** ("Invention") for which a Which a Utility Patent Application for a United States Patent is being filed; and

WHEREAS, Knight Boat Docks, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company whose mailing address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 (hereinafter "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said Provisional Patent Application and said Invention in the United States and throughout the entire world, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any other country. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate authority of any foreign Patent Office to issue any said Patent in that country to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

| Patent may be granted, as fully and entire   | ely as the same would have been held by Assignor had  |
|--|---|
| this assignment and sale not been made.  |   |
| Executed this 21 day of  | <u>, 2013</u>   |
| Douglas J. Knight  |   |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON ) : ss   |   |
| KNIGHT, to me known to be the individual de  | , 2013, before me personally appeared DOUGLAS J. scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and me as his own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND O written.   | FFICIAL SEAL the day and year in this certificate first above   |
| CE MANAGE TO A   | Notary Public (Signature)  Janice M. Long  (Print Name)   |
| Management of the second of th | My appointment expires:5-11-15  |

WHEREAS, David Drahman, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Spokane County in the state of Washington, whose Post Office address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 ("Assignor") is a Co-Inventor of all certain new and useful improvements in a **FLOATING MARINE DOCK AND CONNECTION SYSTEM THERE FOR** ("Invention") for which a Utility Patent Application for a United States Patent is being filed; and

WHEREAS, Knight Boat Docks, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company whose mailing address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 (hereinafter "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said Provisional Patent Application and said Invention in the United States and throughout the entire world, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any other country. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate authority of any foreign Patent Office to issue any said Patent in that country to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

| Patent may be granted, as fully and entirel  | y as the same would have b      | een held by Assignor had                           |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| this assignment and sale not been made.  |                                 |  |
| Executed this 25 day of Jun  | E, 2013                         |  |
| David Drahman  |                                 |  |
|  | •                               |  |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON )  |                                 |  |
| : SS   |                                 |  |
| County of Spokane )  |                                 |  |
| On this 25 day of  | lescribed in and who executed t | the foregoing instrument and                       |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OF   | FICIAL SEAL the day and year    | r in this certificate first above                  |
| written.   | Notary Public Sanice            | M - Mag<br>(Signature)<br>M . Long<br>(Print Name) |
| And the second s | My appointment expires:         | 5-11-15  |

WHEREAS, Kenneth L. Knight, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Spokane County in the state of Washington, whose Post Office address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 ("Assignor") is a Co-Inventor of all certain new and useful improvements in a **FLOATING MARINE DOCK AND CONNECTION SYSTEM THERE FOR** ("Invention") for which a Which a Utility Patent Application for a United States Patent is being filed; and

WHEREAS, Knight Boat Docks, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company whose mailing address is 28308 North Cedar Road, Deer Park, WA 99006 (hereinafter "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said Provisional Patent Application and said Invention in the United States and throughout the entire world, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any other country. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate authority of any foreign Patent Office to issue any said Patent in that country to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this  $\frac{15}{10}$  day of  $\frac{1}{10}$  une, 2013 STATE OF WASHINGTON ) : ss County of Spokane ) On this 25H day of JUNC, 2013, before me personally appeared KENNETH L. KNIGHT, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed and sealed the same as his own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL the day and year in this certificate first above written. Notary Public (Signature)

Lawice M Long
(Print Name)

> PATENT REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0903

My appointment expires: 6-11.15

**RECORDED: 06/26/2013**